

## 163rd MAITLAND SHOW 2025

## **Love Our Show**





# COLOURING COMPETITION SCHEDULE

#### **General Information:**

## **Entry Forms**:

Online entries via Maitland Showground webpage.
https://maitlandshowground.com.au/msevents/maitland-show/competitions/

<u>Online entries close on Wednesday 5<sup>th</sup> February 2025</u>. Entries open mid-October Please complete your entry and payment online.

Or deliver your entry form by close Wednesday 5<sup>th</sup> February , 2025 - 2pm

To Maitland Showground Office 50 Blomfield Street, Maitland 2320.

Office hours 9am to 2pm Phone: 02 49335052

Payment: Cash or Eftpos only.

Entry Fees Free

Delivery Times Before Wednesday 12<sup>th</sup> February 2025

**Delivery Location:** Please deliver original to Maitland Showground Office

50 Blomfield Street, Maitland 2320.

Office hours 9am to 2pm

**Ribbons:** Awarded by the Judge for first and second place.

## The colouring competition is judged in the following age groups:

- Under 5 years
- Primary School
- Secondary School

PRINT FORM - https://maitlandshowground.com.au/msevents/maitlandshow/competitions/

**Sponsor:** The Mutual Bank

### **Zero Tolerance to Abuse**

Aggressive behaviour and any form of verbal or physical abuse towards any person including staff, members, volunteers, comp tors or guests will not be tolerated on the Maitland Showground at any time. Anyone engaging in inappropriate behaviour at the Maitland Showground will be asked to change their behaviour, issued a formal warning, removed from the grounds or barred from entering the grounds in the future.

